

Program Implementation

The Parent Engagement Program is focused on working with partners in local school districts and the community to provide parents with the best opportunities and resources to help their children succeed in school.

To achieve this goal, the Parent Engagement Program:

- Develops and delivers communications to parents and families on the factors that influence student success
- Creates collaborative partnerships with external organizations and agencies that support parent and family engagement initiatives to provide needed services, supports, and resources to school districts and parents
- Provides technical assistance, trainings, materials, and professional development opportunities for parental involvement strategies and compliance as mandated by law to district and school administrators, parent involvement coordinators or liaisons, and other family engagement professionals
- Collaborates and coordinates plans with other GaDOE programs to ensure that parent engagement is a focus of various initiatives across the agency and that school districts are equipped with knowledge of these programs to share with parents and their children



Outreach Programs Division 1862 Twin Towers East 205 Jesse Hill Drive, SE Atlanta, GA 30334

> Craig Geers Outreach Programs Director cgeers@doe.k12.ga.us 404-657-1793

Amy Park Parent Engagement Program Manager apark@doe.k12.ga.us 404-463-1956

> **Deana Bearden** Parent Engagement Specialist dbearden@doe.k12.ga.us (404) 232-1148

Kim Jones Parent Engagement Specialist kjones@doe.k12.ga.us 404-463-3467

Jason Clay Communications Specialist jclay@doe.k12.ga.us 404-656-2633

For more information, please visit: vww.gadoe.org/School-Improvement/Federal-Programs/ Pages/Parent-Engagement-Program.aspx

facebook.com/GaDOEParentEngagement @GaDOEParents



Richard Woods, State School Superintendent "Educating Georgia's Future"

In accordance with state and federal laws, the Georgia Department of Education prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, disability, or age in its educational and employment activities. Inquiries regarding the application of these practices may be addressed to the General Counsel of the Georgia Department of Education, 2052 Twin Towers East, Atlanta, Georgia 30334, 404-656-2800.

> Printed September 2015 All Rights Reserved



engagement program

The goal of the Parent Engagement Program is to increase student achievement by engaging and empowering parents, as well as other stakeholders, to become actively involved in their children's education across all grade levels.

The Parent Engagement Program is provided by the Georgia Department of Education (GaDOE) to assist and assure that Title I, Part A Parental **Involvement regulations** are met with meaningful and strategic actions to build parent capacity in schools and school districts under the law. Schools and districts are responsible for ensuring effective involvement of parents by developing and sustaining partnerships to build parent capacity to attain students' high academic achievement.



The research is clear that when schools and families support each other, students of all backgrounds and various abilities achieve at higher levels. Parent engagement is an ongoing process that increases active participation, communication, and collaboration between parents, schools, and

communities with the goal of educating the whole child to ensure student achievement and success.

Resources

The Parent Engagement Program offers various tools and resources to strengthen parent engagement at the school and district level. Many of these resources have been designed to empower parents to become actively involved in their children's education across all grade levels.

For Parents

- A Parent's Guide to Title I, Part A brochure
- "Get Involved" brochure, poster, and videos
- Quarterly parent engagement newsletter
- Georgia Parent Leadership Awards
- Best Get Involved Moment book
- State School Superintendent's Parent Advisory Council
- School transition brochures and toolkit
- Parent strategy cards

For Parent Engagement Professionals

- Georgia Parent Involvement Coordinator (PIC) Network meetings and trainings
- Georgia's Family-Friendly Partnership School Initiative and Awards
- "Make and Take" parent engagement workshops
- K-12 parent engagement/involvement strategies
- Parent engagement program and job assistance resources

For Title I Directors and Administrators

- Building parent capacity technical assistance
- Parent engagement webinars
- Parent involvement coordinator guidance
- Parent resource center information
- Teacher and administrator professional development modules
- Elementary and Secondary Education Act (ESEA) Title I, Part A parent involvement compliance guidance
- Parent involvement budget and expenditure procedures

Parent Involvement Coordinators

The Georgia Parent Involvement Coordinator (PIC) Network is a support system and a vehicle to provide ongoing communication and professional development to over 900 PICs throughout the state. As advocates for parents in their schools, PICs offer a variety of educational programs, activities, and resources to assist parents in helping their children achieve their maximum academic potential.



The Parent Engagement Program believes that parents, schools, families, and communities working together can create meaningful partnerships that ultimately lead to significant gains in student achievement across the board.

Framework

The Georgia State Board of Education adopted Georgia's first Resolution and Statement on Parent Engagement. The resolution, along with the National PTA Standards for Family-School Partnerships, are the guiding foundation for local school officials to develop local school and district plans and policies providing a framework for parent-school-community partnerships.

National PTA Standards for **Family-School Partnerships**

The Georgia Department of Education has adopted the National PTA Standards for Family-School Partnerships as the state's parent engagement model for what parents, schools and communities can do together to support student success.

To learn more about these standards, please visit: www.pta.org/national_standards.asp.

Georgia's Resolution and Statement on Parent Engagement

The Georgia State Board of Education and the Georgia Department of Education recognize that the partnerships between parents, schools, and communities must be viewed as equal with shared responsibilities, but schools must take the lead in developing and sustaining these collaborative partnerships to ensure maximum effectiveness. Each partner, however, has a role to play, as clearly outlined in the resolution and statement, and local school officials are strongly urged to use them as a guide in developing local school and district plans and policies.



To obtain copies of brochures, CDs, or to locate any of the information mentioned, please visit our website or contact the Parent Engagement Program.



Parent engagement professionals participate in professional development meetings that are held within their region according to the map below. These meetings connect PICs from across the state and provide an opportunity to collectively share ideas, best practices, learn about new parent engagement resources and strategies, and participate in technical assistance for parent involvement compliance. The GaDOE's Parent Engagement

North

West

Program supports the work of PICs by sending a monthly announcement to the PIC Network, promoting PIC Local Learning Communities, providing webinars on parent engagement requirements and strategies, and developing various materials and resources.